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Enrollment by Academic Programs     

ENROLLMENT HISTORY BY ACADEMIC PROGRAM – FALL 2006 to FALL 2009 

All Campuses 

      

  1-Year  4-Year 

        Fall Fall Fall Fall % Change % Change 

Program Code Program AA Ct 2006 2007 2008 2009 2008-2009 2006-2009 

AA.AS Arts & Sciences X   130 124 153 151 -1.3% 16.2% 

AA.AS.ART.HUM Arts & Sciences:  Arts & Humanities X   29 33 31 33 6.5% 13.8% 

AA.AS.ART.PA Arts & Sciences:  Art  X   108 119 110 97 -11.8% -10.2% 

AA.AS.BIO Arts & Sciences:  Biological Sciences X   106 112 118 138 16.9% 30.2% 

AA.AS.BIOTECH Arts & Sciences:  Biotechnology X   11 14 8 12 50.0% 9.1% 

AA.AS.CULTURAL.S Arts & Sciences:  Cultural Studies X   1 3 5 2 -60.0% 100.0% 

AA.AS.DEN.HYG Arts & Sciences: Dental Hygiene X   0 0 4 1 -75.0% 100.0% 

AA.AS.EXCERCISE Arts & Sciences:  Exercise and Sport Science X   0 0 16 53 231.3% 100.0% 

AA.AS.HST.PA Arts & Sciences:  History X   36 37 31 30 -3.2% -16.7% 

AA.AS.MTH.PS Arts & Sciences:  Math/Physical Sciences X   19 25 19 32 68.4% 68.4% 

AA.AS.MUS.PA Arts & Sciences:  Music X   47 42 35 33 -5.7% -29.8% 

AA.AS.NUR Arts & Sciences:  Nursing X   0 0 3 3 0.0% 100.0% 

AA.AS.PHL.PA Arts & Sciences:  Philosophy X   7 5 4 8 100.0% 14.3% 

AA.AS.PRE.DEN.HY Arts & Sciences:  Pre-Dental Hygiene X   50 64 66 88 33.3% 76.0% 

AA.AS.PRE.NURS Arts & Sciences:  Pre-Nursing  X   57 54 74 100 35.1% 75.4% 

AA.AS.SCI.TECH Arts & Sciences: Applied Sciences & Technology X   28 45 46 30 -34.8% 7.1% 

AA.AS.SOCSCI Arts & Sciences:  Social Sciences X   110 141 168 149 -11.3% 35.5% 

AA.AS.SPA Arts & Sciences:  Spanish X   4 10 9 12 33.3% 200.0% 

AA.AS.THDA.PA Arts & Sciences:  Theater and Dance X   21 25 16 13 -18.8% -38.1% 

AA.AS.WOMSTU Arts & Sciences: Women's Studies X   0 0 2 5 150.0% 100.0% 

AA.GENSTU General Studies X   717 841 884 1,097 24.1% 53.0% 

AA.GENSTU.COM.PA General Studies:  Communication X   68 87 89 122 37.1% 79.4% 

AA.GENSTU.CR.PA General Studies:  Criminal Justice X   114 158 178 253 42.1% 121.9% 

AA.GENSTU.ELEM.PA General Studies:  Elementary Teacher Education X   11 16 9 1 -88.9% -90.9% 

AA.GENSTU.ENG.PA General Studies:  English X   42 58 51 47 -7.8% 11.9% 

AA.GENSTU.ENVIR General Studies:  Environmental Management        X   3 8 9 10 11.1% 233.3% 

AA.GENSTU.FORENS General Studies:  Forensic Studies        X   0 0 2 14 600.0% 100.0% 

AA.GENSTU.JOURN. General Studies:  Journalism X   21 36 31 38 22.6% 81.0% 

AA.GENSTU.SPEECH.PA General Studies:  Speech Communication X   5 3 6 6 0.0% 20.0% 
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Enrollment by Academic Programs     

All Campuses 

      

  1-Year  4-Year 

        Fall Fall Fall Fall %Change % Change 

Program Code Program AA Ct 2006 2007 2008 2009 2008-2009 2006-2009 

AA.TCHED.EC Teacher Education:  Early Childhood X   54 69 59 47 -20.3% -13.0% 

AA.TCHED.ELEM Teacher Education:  Elementary X   81 66 54 31 -42.6% -61.7% 

AA.TCHED.SEC Teacher Education:  Secondary X   97 82 103 113 9.7% 16.5% 

AAS.ACCT Accounting X   220 255 238 208 -12.6% -5.5% 

AAS.COMP.INFO.SY Computer Information Systems X   0 0 21 48 128.6% 100.0% 

AAS.COMP.PROG Computer Programming X   128 104 63 38 -39.7% -70.3% 

AAS.CONST.MGT.TECH Construction Management Technology X   0 3 14 22 57.1% 100.0% 

AAS.CP.MICRO Computer Programming: Microcomputers X   1 0 0 0 0.0% -100.0% 

AAS.CRIM.JU Criminal Justice X   209 221 208 225 8.2% 7.7% 

AAS.EARLYCHD Early Childhood Development X   83 75 87 94 8.0% 13.3% 

AAS.EGR.TECH Engineering Technology X   45 45 48 46 -4.2% 2.2% 

AAS.EGT.TECH.DRA Engineering Technology: Drafting           X   0 0 20 39 95.0% 100.0% 

AAS.EGT.TECH.ELE Engineering Technology: Electronics            X   0 0 14 20 42.9% 100.0% 

AAS.EGT.TECH.MFT
1
 Engineering Technology: Manufacturing            X   5 4 5 5 0.0% 0.0% 

AAS.ELECT.PWR.TE Electric Power Technician X   1 4 9 2 -77.8% 100.0% 

AAS.ELECT.TECH Electronics Technology X   42 41 18 15 -16.7% -64.3% 

AAS.ELECT.WRG.TECH Electric Wiring Technician X   0 0 0 1 100.0% 100.0% 

AAS.EMS Emergency Medical Services X   18 17 23 34 47.8% 88.9% 

AAS.ENVIR.TECH Environmental Technology X   12 9 15 21 40.0% 75.0% 

AAS.FIRE.S.TECH Fire Science Technology X   28 27 30 36 20.0% 28.6% 

AAS.HUM.SERV Human Services X   49 52 59 86 45.8% 75.5% 

AAS.ISS Information Systems Security X   0 5 26 49 88.5% 100.0% 

AAS.IST Information Services Technology X   172 168 151 156 3.3% -9.3% 

AAS.IST.MCP Information Services Technology: MCP X   3 1 1 0 -100.0% -100.0% 

AAS.IST.MCSE Information Services Technology: MCSE  X   49 50 48 54 12.5% 10.2% 

AAS.IST.WEB Information Services Tech.: Web Developer X   38 26 44 37 -15.9% -2.6% 

AAS.IST.WIRE Information Services Tech. :Wireless Comm X   4 3 8 2 -75.0% -50.0% 

AAS.MASSAGE.THER Massage Therapy X   75 54 51 39 -23.5% -48.0% 
1
AAS.EGR.TECH. changed to AAS.EGT.TECH.MFT in Fall 08.                 
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Enrollment by Academic Programs     

All Campuses 

      

  1-Year  4-Year 

        Fall Fall Fall Fall %Change % Change 

Program Code Program AA Ct 2006 2007 2008 2009 2008-2009 2006-2009 

AAS.MEDLABTECH Medical Laboratory Technology X   1 12 12 11 -8.3% 1000.0% 

AAS.MGMT.DEV Management Development X   216 212 194 174 -10.3% -19.4% 

AAS.PARAL.ST Paralegal Studies X   87 82 98 101 3.1% 16.1% 

AAS.PRE.RAD Pre-Radiography X   128 100 123 145 17.9% 13.3% 

AAS.PRE.RESP Pre-Respiratory Therapy X   8 8 12 8 -33.3% 0.0% 

AAS.PTASST Physical Therapist Assistant X   45 59 45 49 8.9% 8.9% 

AAT.EARLY.CHILD.EDU 

Associate of Arts in Teaching: Early 

Childhood Ed X   0 7 40 78 95.0% 100.0% 

AAT.ELEM Associate of Arts in Teaching: Elementary X   170 160 184 187 1.6% 10.0% 

AS.BUS.ADMIN Business Administration X   701 690 746 784 5.1% 11.8% 

AS.BUSADM.TECMGM 

Business Administration: Technical 

Management X   14 33 51 56 9.8% 300.0% 

AS.COMPUTER.SCI Computer Science X   83 85 138 140 1.4% 68.7% 

AS.EGR Engineering X   136 140 158 201 27.2% 47.8% 

AS.EGR.CON Engineering-Consortium  X   21 21 24 39 62.5% 85.7% 

AS.NURSING1 Nursing X   215 252 262 257 -1.9% 19.5% 

AS.SPORT.MGT Sport Management X   29 54 59 48 -18.6% 65.5% 

CE.ACCT.ADV Accounting: Advanced   X 16 12 20 17 -15.0% 6.3% 

CE.ACCT.BASIC Accounting: Basic   X 23 21 18 24 33.3% 4.3% 

CE.COMM. VEHICLE Commercial Vehicle Operator   X 5 10 9 18 100.0% 260.0% 

CE.COMP.DRAFT Basic Computer-Aided Drafting   X 19 17 18 15 -16.7% -21.1% 

CE.COMPART Computer Art/Digital Imaging   X 38 34 26 8 -69.2% -78.9% 

CE.COMPSK.MGR Computer Skills for Managers   X 1 2 0 0 0.0% -100.0% 

CE.CRIM.JU Criminal Justice   X 12 15 14 14 0.0% 16.7% 

CE.DRAFT Drafting   X 0 0 1 1 0.0% 100.0% 

CE.EARLY.CH Early Childhood Development   X 20 15 13 31 138.5% 55.0% 

CE.EGR.TECH Engineering Technology   X 2 5 2 7 250.0% 250.0% 

CE.EMS Emergency Medical Services   X 5 3 12 6 -50.0% 20.0% 

CE.EMS.PARAMED Emergency Medical Services: Paramedic   X 10 5 5 3 -40.0% -70.0% 

CE.ENVIR.TECH Environmental Technology   X 1 1 0 1 100.0% 0.0% 

CE.ENVIRTEC.ENVI Environmental Tech.: Planning   X 1 1 1 0 -100.0% -100.0% 
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Enrollment by Academic Programs   

All Campuses 

      

  1-Year  4-Year 

        Fall Fall Fall Fall %Change % Change 

Program Code Program AA Ct 2006 2007 2008 2009 2008-2009 2006-2009 

CE.ET.BASIC Electronics Technology: Basic   X 3 2 1 2 100.0% -33.3% 

CE.ET.COMM Electronics Technology: Communications   X 1 0 1 1 0.0% 0.0% 

CE.ET.MICRO Electronics Technology - Microprocessor   X 0 0 0 3 100.0% 100.0% 

CE.FITNESS.MGR.ADV Advanced Fitness Manager   X 0 1 1 2 100.0% 100.0% 

CE.GEN.STU.TRANS General Studies Transfer Certificate   X 2 24 31 37 19.4% 1750.0% 

CE.GEO.INF Geographic Information Systems Technology   X 0 1 3 1 -66.7% 100.0% 

CE.GRAPHIC.DESIGN Graphic Design   X 0 0 6 15 150.0% 100.0% 

CE.HUMSERV.ADC Human Services: Alcohol & Drug Counseling   X 16 15 14 11 -21.4% -31.3% 

CE.HUMSVS.MENTAL Human Services: Mental Health Technician   X 3 4 6 3 -50.0% 0.0% 

CE.INFO.PRO Information Processing   X 0 1 1 2 100.0% 100.0% 

CE.IST Information Services Technology   X 10 9 14 19 35.7% 90.0% 

CE.MED.ASST Medical Assistant   X 18 10 1 0 -100.0% -100.0% 

CE.MED.ASSTNG Medical Assisting   X 15 14 31 23 -25.8% 53.3% 

CE.MEDICAL.CODE Medical Coding Specialist   X 35 37 32 48 50.0% 37.1% 

CE.MFG.TECH Manufacturing Technology   X 0 1 0 1 100.0% 100.0% 

CE.MGMT.DEV Management Development   X 8 5 7 8 14.3% 0.0% 

CE.MGMT.DEV.M Management Development: Marketing   X 1 2 1 3 200.0% 200.0% 

CE.MGMT.SK.SM Management Skills - Small Computers   X 0 1 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 

CE.OFF.TECH Office Technology   X 22 15 30 19 -36.7% -13.6% 

CE.PATIENT.CARE Patient Care Assistant   X 0 1 1 0 -100.0% 0.0% 

CE.PHARMTECH Pharmacy Technician   X 0 4 8 11 37.5% 0.0% 

CE.PRAC.NUR Pre-Clinical Practical Nursing   X 10 23 26 22 -15.4% 120.0% 

CE.PRACTICAL.NUR
2
 Practical Nursing   X 16 9 12 28 133.3% 75.0% 

CE.PROF.COM Professional Communications   X 5 1 0 3 0.0% -40.0% 

CE.REC.TEC.ADVAN Studio Recording Technology: Advanced   X 1 1 2 0 -100.0% -100.0% 

CE.REC.TEC.BASIC Studio Recording Technology: Basic   X 0 2 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 

CE.SECURITY.MGT Security Management   X 4 4 4 2 -50.0% -50.0% 

CE.TECH.SUP Technical Support    X 4 5 5 5 0.0% 25.0% 

CE.WEB.DEV Web Developer   X 9 10 12 9 -25.0% 0.0% 

LOR.A+.SKILLS A+ Skills Training     2 1 3 3 0.0% 50.0% 

LOR.AMER.STU American Studies                                     1 0 0 0 0.0% -100.0% 

LOR.ART.HISTORY Art History     2 1 0 0 0.0% -100.0% 
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Current Instructional Programs    

All Campuses 

       

1-Year  4-Year 

    

Fall Fall Fall Fall % Change % Change 

Program Code Program AA Ct 2006 2007 2008 2009 2008-2009 2006-2009 

LOR.CHILD Child Care Provider     2 4 5 6 20.0% 200.0% 

LOR.CLERIC Clerical Assistant     0 1 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 

LOR.COMP.OFF Computer Office Skills     1 4 5 4 -20.0% 300.0% 

LOR.CRIM.JU Criminal Justice     2 5 12 9 -25.0% 350.0% 

LOR.DIGITAL.IMAG Digital Imaging Assistant     0 0 1 0 -100.0% 0.0% 

LOR.DRAFT Drafting     3 3 6 3 -50.0% 0.0% 

LOR.DRIVING.I Driving Skills I     0 0 1 0 -100.0% 0.0% 

LOR.DRIVING.II Driving Skills II     0 1 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 

LOR.ECG.TEL.TECH ECG/Telemetry Technician     0 1 1 0 -100.0% 0.0% 

LOR.ENERGETIC.MA Energetic Materials Production     1 0 0 1 100.0% 0.0% 

LOR.ENVIR.MGT Environmental Management     0 0 1 0 -100.0% 0.0% 

LOR.FINOFF Financial Office Assistant     3 1 1 0 -100.0% -100.0% 

LOR.FIRSTL.MGR First Level Manager     1 0 2 0 -100.0% -100.0% 

LOR.LEADERSHIP Leadership Skills     1 0 1 0 -100.0% -100.0% 

LOR.LEGAL.ASSTI Legal Office Assistant I     1 0 0 0 0.0% -100.0% 

LOR.LEGAL.TRANS Legal Transcription     1 1 0 1 100.0% 0.0% 

LOR.MED.ADMIN Medical Administrative Assistant     5 1 3 2 -33.3% -60.0% 

LOR.MED.TRANS Medical Transcription     3 6 5 3 -40.0% 0.0% 

LOR.PER.TRAINER Personal Trainer     0 1 4 2 -50.0% 100.0% 

LOR.PHLEB.TECH Phlebotomy Technician     6 2 7 9 28.6% 50.0% 

LOR.PHOTO.ASST Photo Assistant     1 3 2 2 0.0% 100.0% 

LOR.PHYS.THER Physical Therapist     3 2 1 0 -100.0% -100.0% 

LOR.SCHOOL.CHILD School-Age Child Care     2 0 0 0 0.0% -100.0% 

LOR.SECURITY.MGT Security Management     0 1 1 0 -100.0% 0.0% 

LOR.SMBUS.MGT Small Business Management     4 4 2 1 -50.0% -75.0% 

LOR.STUDIO.ARTS Studio Arts Assistant     0 0 2 0 -100.0% 0.0% 

PRE.CLIN Pre-Clinical Nursing X   572 553 549 591 7.7% 3.3% 

PRE.PHYS.THER. Pre-Physical Therapist X   10 10 13 12 -7.7% 20.0% 
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Current Instructional Programs 

All Campuses 

       

1-Year  4-Year 

    

Fall Fall Fall Fall % Change % Change 

Program Code Program AA Ct 2006 2007 2008 2009 2008-2009 2006-2009 

NON.DEG.TRANS Non-Degree:  Transfer     911 949 983 958 -2.5% 5.2% 

NON.DEGREE Non-Degree      366 389 405 423 4.4% 15.6% 

UNDECIDED Undecided     218 85 93 39 -58.1% -82.1% 

MISSING Missing     33 20 15 11 -26.7% -66.7% 

          TOTALS       7,504 7,748 8,253 8,827 7.0% 17.6% 
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Academic Program Enrollment by Campus 

            Prince   All 

Program Code Program AA CT LaPlata Leonardtown Frederick Waldorf Campuses 

AA.AS Arts & Sciences X   87 55 44 11 151 

AA.AS.ART.HUM Arts & Sciences:  Arts & Humanities X   23 8 5 5 33 

AA.AS.ART.PA Arts & Sciences:  Art  X   72 18 20 12 97 

AA.AS.BIO Arts & Sciences:  Biological Sciences X   95 35 40 18 138 

AA.AS.BIOTECH Arts & Sciences:  Biotechnology X   11 4 1 2 12 

AA.AS.CULTURAL.S Arts & Sciences:  Cultural Studies X   2 0 0 1 2 

AA.AS.DEN.HYG Arts & Sciences: Dental Hygiene X   0 0 1 0 1 

AA.AS.EXCERCISE Arts & Sciences:  Exercise and Sport Science X   44 11 17 9 53 

AA.AS.HST.PA Arts & Sciences:  History X   19 9 12 4 30 

AA.AS.MTH.PS Arts & Sciences:  Math/Physical Sciences X   20 10 9 3 32 

AA.AS.MUS.PA Arts & Sciences:  Music X   23 6 9 4 33 

AA.AS.NUR Arts & Sciences:  Nursing X   1 0 3 1 3 

AA.AS.PHL.PA Arts & Sciences:  Philosophy X   5 3 1 2 8 

AA.AS.PRE.DEN.HY Arts & Sciences:  Pre-Dental Hygiene X   54 23 24 19 88 

AA.AS.PRE.NURS Arts & Sciences:  Pre-Nursing  X   67 22 27 21 100 

AA.AS.SCI.TECH Arts & Sciences:  Applied Sciences & Technology X   21 9 4 5 30 

AA.AS.SOCSCI Arts & Sciences:  Social Sciences X   101 26 35 25 149 

AA.AS.SPA Arts & Sciences:  Spanish X   10 3 1 1 12 

AA.AS.THDA.PA Arts & Sciences:  Theater and Dance X   12 1 2 0 13 

AA.AS.WOMSTU Arts & Sciences: Women's Studies X   0 1 2 2 5 

AA.GENSTU General Studies X   691 223 309 172 1,097 

AA.GENSTU.COM.PA General Studies:  Communication X   98 16 28 19 122 

AA.GENSTU.CR.PA General Studies:  Criminal Justice X   154 47 85 49 253 

AA.GENSTU.ELEM.PA General Studies:  Elementary Teacher Education X   0 0 1 0 1 

AA.GENSTU.ENG.PA General Studies:  English X   26 14 14 6 47 

AA.GENSTU.ENVIR General Studies:  Environmental Management        X   8 5 2 2 10 

AA.GENSTU.FORENS General Studies:  Forensic Studies        X   8 6 5 0 14 

AA.GENSTU.JOURN. General Studies:  Journalism X   28 6 9 7 38 

AA.GENSTU.SPEECH.PA General Studies:  Speech Communication X   4 1 1 1 6 
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Academic Program Enrollment by Campus 

            Prince   All 

Program Code Program AA CT LaPlata Leonardtown Frederick Waldorf Campuses 

AA.TCHED.EC Teacher Education:  Early Childhood X   25 13 16 6 47 

AA.TCHED.ELEM Teacher Education:  Elementary X   17 4 16 2 31 

AA.TCHED.SEC Teacher Education:  Secondary X   71 34 40 24 113 

AAS.ACCT Accounting X   126 84 38 28 208 

AAS.COMP.INFO.SY Computer Information Systems X   33 11 9 12 48 

AAS.COMP.PROG Computer Programming X   28 19 1 2 38 

AAS.CONST.MGT.TECH Construction Management Technology X   19 2 5 3 22 

AAS.CP.MAIN Computer Programming: Mainframe     0 0 0 0   

AAS.CP.MICRO Computer Programming: Microcomputers X   0 0 0 0 0 

AAS.CRIM.JU Criminal Justice X   149 47 67 47 225 

AAS.EARLYCHD Early Childhood Development X   77 19 18 12 94 

AAS.EGR.TECH Engineering Technology X   21 29 5 7 46 

AAS.EGT.TECH.DRA Engineering Technology: Drafting           X   20 23 8 1 39 

AAS.EGT.TECH.ELE Engineering Technology: Electronics            X   12 11 3 3 20 

AAS.EGT.TECH.MFT
1
 Engineering Technology: Manufacturing            X   4 2 2 1 5 

AAS.ELECT.PWR.TE Electric Power Technician X   1 0 0 2 2 

AAS.ELECT.TECH Electronics Technology X   7 10 1 0 15 

AAS.ELECT.WRG.TECH Electric Wiring Technician X   1 0 0 0 1 

AAS.EMS Emergency Medical Services X   16 13 20 2 34 

AAS.ENVIR.TECH Environmental Technology X   11 6 8 2 21 

AAS.FIRE.S.TECH Fire Science Technology X   27 9 5 5 36 

AAS.HUM.SERV Human Services X   61 19 18 16 86 

AAS.ISS Information Systems Security X   44 10 9 8 49 

AAS.IST Information Services Technology X   103 55 17 27 156 

AAS.IST.MCP Information Services Technology: MCP X   0 0 0 0 0 

AAS.IST.MCSE Information Services Technology: MCSE  X   31 24 4 9 54 

AAS.IST.WEB 

Information Services Technology: Web 

Developer X   

33 

10 5 6 37 

AAS.IST.WIRE 

Information Services Technology: Wireless 

Comm X   

1 

2 0 0 2 

AAS.MASSAGE.THER Massage Therapy X   32 7 8 4 39 
1
AAS.EGR.TECH.MFT was   changed to AAS.EGT.TECH.MFT in Fall 2008.               
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Academic Program Enrollment by Campus 

            Prince   All 

Program Code Program AA CT LaPlata Leonardtown Frederick Waldorf Campuses 

AAS.MEDLABTECH Medical Laboratory Technology X   6 2 3 3 11 

AAS.MGMT.DEV Management Development X   101 63 21 40 174 

AAS.PARAL.ST Paralegal Studies X   69 36 17 12 101 

AAS.PRE.RAD Pre-Radiography X   94 42 40 14 145 

AAS.PRE.RESP Pre-Respiratory Therapy X   5 0 3 1 8 

AAS.PTASST Physical Therapist Assistant X   31 6 17 3 49 

AAT.EARLY.CHILD.EDU Associate of Arts in Teaching: Early Childhood Ed X   63 14 13 10 78 

AAT.ELEM Associate of Arts in Teaching: Elementary X   141 37 56 49 187 

AS.BUS.ADMIN Business Administration X   477 222 176 137 784 

AS.BUSADM.TECMGM Business Administration: Technical Management X   34 23 10 16 56 

AS.COMPUTER.SCI Computer Science X   89 73 11 11 140 

AS.EGR Engineering X   120 85 50 19 201 

AS.EGR.CON Engineering-Consortium  X   15 31 8 4 39 

AS.NURSING
1
 Nursing X   196 57 61 2 257 

AS.SPORT.MGT Sport Management X   30 14 8 9 48 

CE.ACCT.ADV Accounting: Advanced   X 12 4 3 2 17 

CE.ACCT.BASIC Accounting: Basic   X 14 9 3 8 24 

CE.COMM. VEHICLE Commercial Vehicle Operator   X 18 1 0 0 18 

CE.COMP.DRAFT Basic Computer-Aided Drafting   X 5 8 3 1 15 

CE.COMPART Computer Art/Digital Imaging   X 7 2 2 0 8 

CE.COMPSK.MGR Computer Skills for Managers   X 0 0 0 0 0 

CE.CRIM.JU Criminal Justice   X 6 3 3 6 14 

CE.DRAFT Drafting   X 1 0 0 0 1 

CE.EARLY.CH Early Childhood Development   X 25 4 7 2 31 

CE.EGR.TECH Engineering Technology   X 6 2 0 1 7 

CE.EMS Emergency Medical Services   X 3 3 3 0 6 

CE.EMS.PARAMED Emergency Medical Services: Paramedic   X 2 0 1 0 3 

CE.ENVIR.TECH Environmental Technology   X 1 0 0 0 1 

CE.ENVIRTEC.ENVI Environmental Technology: Environmental Planning   X 0 0 0 0 0 

CE.ET.BASIC Electronics Technology: Basic   X 1 1 0 1 2 

CE.ET.COMM Electronics Technology: Communications   X 1 0 0 0 1 
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Academic Program Enrollment by Campus 

            Prince   All 

Program Code Program AA CT LaPlata Leonardtown Frederick Waldorf Campuses 

CE.ET.MICRO Electronics Technology - Microprocessor   X 3 2 0 0 3 

CE.FITNESS.MGR.ADV Advanced Fitness Manager   X 2 0 0 0 2 

CE.GEN.STU.TRANS General Studies Transfer Certificate   X 30 5 5 7 37 

CE.GEO.INF Geographic Information Systems Technology   X 1 1 0 0 1 

CE.GRAPHIC.DESIGN Graphic Design   X 11 1 3 1 15 

CE.HUMSERV.ADC Human Services: Alcohol & Drug Counseling   X 3 5 7 0 11 

CE.HUMSVS.MENTAL Human Services: Mental Health Technician   X 2 1 0 0 3 

CE.INFO.PRO Information Processing   X 2 0 0 0 2 

CE.IST Information Services Technology   X 13 9 2 2 19 

CE.MED.ASST Medical Assistant   X 0 0 1 0 0 

CE.MED.ASSTNG Medical Assisting   X 16 9 3 5 23 

CE.MEDICAL.CODE Medical Coding Specialist   X 44 4 4 4 48 

CE.MFG.TECH Manufacturing Technology   X 1 0 0 0 1 

CE.MGMT.DEV Management Development   X 3 4 1 2 8 

CE.MGMT.DEV.M Management Development: Marketing   X 2 1 0 1 3 

CE.MGMT.SK.SM Management Skills - Small Computers   X 0 0 0 0 0 

CE.OFF.TECH Office Technology   X 16 0 1 5 19 

CE.PATIENT.CARE Patient Care Assistant   X 0 0 0 0 0 

CE.PHARMTECH Pharmacy Technician   X 9 4 2 1 11 

CE.PRAC.NUR Pre-Clinical Practical Nursing   X 10 3 9 3 22 

CE.PRACTICAL.NUR
2
 Practical Nursing   X 16 7 6 4 28 

CE.PROF.COM Professional Communications   X 1 0 0 2 3 

CE.REC.TEC.ADVAN Studio Recording Technology: Advanced   X 0 0 0 0 0 

CE.REC.TEC.BASIC Studio Recording Technology: Basic   X 0 0 0 0 0 

CE.SECURITY.MGT Security Management   X 2 0 0 0 2 

CE.TECH.SUP Technical Support    X 4 1 1 0 5 

CE.WEB.DEV Web Developer   X 7 2 1 0 9 

LOR.A+.SKILLS A+ Skills Training     1 1 1 1 3 

LOR.AMER.STU American Studies                                     0 0 0 0 0 

LOR.ART.HISTORY Art History     0 0 0 0 0 
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Academic Program Enrollment by Campus 

            Prince   All 

Program Code Program AA CT LaPlata Leonardtown Frederick Waldorf Campuses 

LOR.CHILD Child Care Provider     3 4 2 0 6 

LOR.CLERIC Clerical Assistant     0 0 0 0 0 

LOR.COMP.OFF Computer Office Skills     4 0 0 0 4 

LOR.CRIM.JU Criminal Justice     5 2 0 3 9 

LOR.DIGITAL.IMAG Digital Imaging Assistant     0 0 0 0 0 

LOR.DRAFT Drafting     1 1 1 1 3 

LOR.DRIVING.I Driving Skills I     0 0 0 0 0 

LOR.DRIVING.II Driving Skills II     0 0 0 0 0 

LOR.ECG.TEL.TECH ECG/Telemetry Technician     0 0 0 0 0 

LOR.ENERGETIC.MA Energetic Materials Production     1 0 0 0 1 

LOR.ENVIR.MGT Environmental Management     0 0 0 0 0 

LOR.FINOFF Financial Office Assistant     0 0 0 0 0 

LOR.FIRSTL.MGR First Level Manager     0 0 0 0 0 

LOR.LEADERSHIP Leadership Skills     0 0 0 0 0 

LOR.LEGAL.ASSTI Legal Office Assistant I     0 0 0 0 0 

LOR.LEGAL.TRANS Legal Transcription     1 0 0 0 1 

LOR.MED.ADMIN Medical Administrative Assistant     2 0 0 0 2 

LOR.MED.TRANS Medical Transcription     0 0 3 0 3 

LOR.PER.TRAINER Personal Trainer     1 1 0 1 2 

LOR.PHLEB.TECH Phlebotomy Technician     5 2 2 0 9 

LOR.PHOTO.ASST Photo Assistant     2 0 0 0 2 

LOR.PHYS.THER Physical Therapist     0 0 0 0 0 

LOR.SCHOOL.CHILD School-Age Child Care     0 0 0 0 0 

LOR.SECURITY.MGT Security Management     0 0 0 0 0 

LOR.SMBUS.MGT Small Business Management     1 0 0 0 1 

LOR.STUDIO.ARTS Studio Arts Assistant     0 0 0 0 0 

PRE.CLIN Pre-Clinical Nursing X   398 166 123 87 591 

PRE.PHYS.THER. Pre-Physical Therapist X   7 4 5 1 12 

NON.DEG.TRANS Non-Degree:  Transfer     557 274 245 130 958 

NON.DEGREE Non-Degree      231 132 80 35 423 

UNDECIDED Undecided     22 9 12 3 39 

MISSING Missing     7 1 1 3 11 

TOTALS       5,674 2,423 2,074 1,283 8,827 

 


